Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME U.S. Palent and Trademark					
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		▼ '	• • • I		
Tab settings To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Ableco Finance LLC, as Agent 299 Park Avenue New York, NY 10171		Name and address Name: BioEnteri	ss of receiving party(ies)		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached	ed? Yes 🔽 No				
	erger hange of Name est	Street Address:	5540 Ekwill Street		
July 24, 2003 Execution Date:		,	arbara State: CA Zip: 93111		
	 -	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? Yes Mo		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A					
Additional numbers attached? Ves No					
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile	correspondence	6. Total number of a	pplications and patents involved:		
Steven D. Thomas		7. Total fee (37 CFF	R 3.41)\$_280.00		
Internal Address:		Enclosed			
Street Address: Moore & Van Allen F 2200 W. Main Street, Suite 800	PLLC	8. Deposit account			
City: DurhamState: NC_Zip:_2	7705 ~				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Signature.			7		
Steven D. Thomas Name of Person Signing		Signature Signature	September 26, 2003 Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 014007 FRAME: 0466

Schedule A

BioEnterics Corporation

U.S. Patents Subject to Security Interest In Favor of Ableco Finance LLC, as Agent Recorded 10/21/99 at Reel 010321 Frame 0974

Issued Patents

APPARATUS FOR THE STUDY OF ANORECTAL FUNCTION	5919136	7/6/99
TRANSILLUMINATING CATHETER; FIBER OPTIC LIGHT DELIVERY CATHETER	5902247	5/11/99
TRANSILLUMINATING BOUGIE	5718666	2/17/98
UNIVERSAL GASTRIC BAND	5601604	2/11/97
INTRAGASTRIC BALLOON WITH IMPROVED VALVE LOCATING MEANS	5084061	1/28/92
MEDICAL PROTHESES CONTAINING A GEL-FILLER COMPRISING PRINCIPALLY WATER AND CELLULOSE DERIVATIVE	5531786	7/2/96
GEL-FILLED IMPLANTS	5282857	2/1/94

PATENT REEL: 014007 FRAME: 0467

U.S. PATENTS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

The undersigned, Ableco Finance LLC, as Agent (the "Secured Party"), hereby releases for the benefit of BioEnterics Corporation (the "Debtor"), any security interest the Secured Party may have in the issued patents and pending patent applications of the Debtor, including those listed on the attached Schedule A and for which a security interest was filed with the United States Patent & Trademark Office on October 21, 1999 at Reel 010321 Frame 0974.

Dated as of the 3 4 day of July, 2003.

Secured Party:

ABLECO FINANCE LLC, AS AGENT

By:

Name: Vayn benda

Title: Senio Vac Prandra

PATENT REEL: 014007 FRAME: 0468

Schedule A

BioEnterics Corporation

U.S. Patents Subject to Security Interest In Favor of Ableco Finance LLC, as Agent Recorded 10/21/99 at Reel 010321 Frame 0974

Issued Patents

Become Viving	mi salaya taraya da karaya k	
APPARATUS FOR THE STUDY OF ANORECTAL FUNCTION	5919136	7/ 6/9 9
TRANSILLUMINATING CATHETER; FIBER OPTIC LIGHT DELIVERY CATHETER	5902247	5/11/99
TRANSILLUMINATING BOUGIE	5718666	2/17/98
UNIVERSAL GASTRIC BAND	5601604	2/11/97
INTRAGASTRIC BALLOON WITH IMPROVED VALVE LOCATING MEANS	5084061	1/28/92
MEDICAL PROTHESES CONTAINING A GEL-FILLER COMPRISING PRINCIPALLY WATER AND CELLULOSE DERIVATIVE	5531786	7/2/96
GEL-FILLED IMPLANTS	5282857	2/1/94

DUR1\3455]]_3

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/26/2003 REEL: 014007 FRAME: 0469